OFFICE OF PUPLIS RECORDS

2002 NAR 21 AN II: 5,0

FINANCE SECTION

07-08-2002

IN THE UNITE

KOFFICE

Zip: 45459

102140950

Inventor:	James J.	Schardt

Patent No.: D416,529

Issued: November 16, 1999

For: SEGMENT OF A RIM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE WHEEL

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

-21-02

Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

Sir:

2.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

James J. Schardt

Γ	Additional	names and	addresses	attached
---	------------	-----------	-----------	----------

Name and address of receiving party/parties:

Name:	Dayton Wheel Products Company
-------	-------------------------------

State: Ohio

Internal Address: ____

City: Davton

Street Address: 115 Compark Road

[] Additional names and addresses attached.

3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment
[] Merger
[] Security Agreement
[] Change of Name
[X] Other Declaration to correct Assignee name originally recorded on May 7, 1999, on Reel 9934, Frame 0773 (2 pages)

Execution Date: March 8, 2002

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on ______.

D 416529

[] Applications No.(s)

00000203 0416529

[X] Patent No.(s) <u>D416,529</u>

40.00

04/05/2002 6TON11 01 F8:581

> PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0668

5. Address all future communications to:

Christine K. Garcia Coolidge Wall Womsley & Lombard, L.P.A. 33 West First Street Dayton, Ohio 45402

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR $\S3.41$): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = \$40.00
 - [X] A check in the amount of $\frac{40.00}{200}$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
 - [] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100).
 - [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100)
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

COOLIDGE WALL WOMSLEY & LOMBARD, L.P.A.

Dated: March 13, 2002

Christine K. Garcia Registration No. 41,027

Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet ____

S:\Wdox\Client\001526\00100\00055390.Doc

THIS PAGE MUST BE NON-MICROFILMED

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE NAME OF THE (ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNEE) FILED ON (DATE). RECORDED ON 5/7/99 REEL FRAME ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONFIRMS THE (ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST) OR NATURE OF CONVEYANCE 0713

> PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0670

ML PTD-1595 x 6437 IN N. 0551.0411 (NR. 4(24) Tak mtfrag ⇒ ⇒ → x 5.7 7 - 799	05-12-1999 101037452
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents.or.copy therraf.
. Name of conveying party(ies): James J. Schardt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _x	2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Name: Dayton Wheel Products Company, Inc Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>×</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Fobruary 19, 1999	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	dditional numbers attached? Yes _x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: Thompson Hine & Plory	<u>×</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
	20-0809 ZIP: <u>45401-</u> 8801 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000092 29101474	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
40.00 OP	/

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0773

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0671 Serial No. 29/101,474

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James J. Schardt, of the City of Dayton, County of Montgomery and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful SEGMENT OF A RIM DESIGN FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE WHEEL (Docket No. 444812-009) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Dayton Wheel Products Company.**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 115 Compark Road, Dayton, Ohio, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request. I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon. L

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu February, 1999.	nto set my hand and seal this 19^{-th} day of
James J.	Schardt
STATE OF OHFO)	
STATE OF \underline{OF}_{and}) ss COUNTY OF $\underline{Montgorreg}$) On this $\underline{9^{th}}$ day of $\underline{-br}$ and for the above County and State, personally appe	, 1999, before me a Notary Public in
and for the above County and State, personally apper personally known to me, and acknowledged the exercise	ared the above named James J. Schardt ,
act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	cution of the integoing assignment as a nec
Notary I	Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2003
RECORDED: 03/21/2002	REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0672